
Orange

Tustin

Laguna Woods

Aliso Viejo

Irvine

Santa Ana

Garden Grove

Fountain Valley

Newport Beach

Costa Mesa

Whittier

La Mirada

Buena Park
La Palma

Cypress

Stanton

Westminster

Huntington Beach

Los Alamitos

Seal Beach

San Clemente

San Juan Capistrano

Laguna Niguel

Laguna Beach

Dana Point

Corona

Rancho Santa Margarita

Lake Forest

Mission Viejo

Laguna Hills

Chino Hills
Yorba Linda

Anaheim

Villa Park

Brea

Placentia
Fullerton

La Habra

405

5

5

405 5

605

74

91

241

241

73

133

261

1

142

55

57

1

22

39

90

1

91

1
2

4

3

5

�2021 CALIPER



Option 4
District 1

Total Pop 639,794

Deviation from ideal 1,193

% Deviation 0.19%

% Hisp 66.7%

% NH White 14%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 15%

Total 342,939

% Hisp 52%

% NH White 26%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 19%

Total 269,996

% Latino est. 54%

% Spanish-Surnamed 49%

% Asian-Surnamed 13%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 32%

% NH Black 3%

Total 210,179

% Latino est. 51%

% Spanish-Surnamed 47%

% Asian-Surnamed 13%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 33%

% NH Black 3%

Total 131,117

% Latino est. 48%

% Spanish-Surnamed 45%

% Asian-Surnamed 11%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 37%

% NH Black est. 3%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 664,058

age0-19 29%

age20-60 57%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 40%

naturalized 41%

english 28%

spanish 58%

asian-lang 11%

other lang 3%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 32%

hs-grad 42%

bachelor 15%

graduatedegree 6%

Child in Household child-under18 44%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 68%

income 0-25k 15%

income 25-50k 21%

income 50-75k 20%

income 75-200k 39%

income 200k-plus 6%

single family 52%

multi-family 48%

rented 58%

owned 42%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

638,653

52

0.01%

28%

32%

2%

35%

437,073

20%

43%

2%

33%

370,488

19%

17%

27%

1%

52%

2%

312,193

17%

16%

26%

1%

54%

2%

213,708

16%

15%

22%

1%

60%

2%

640,123

23%

54%

23%

34%

66%

51%

19%

27%

3%

24%

42%

22%

11%

33%

63%

15%

17%

15%

41%

12%

68%

32%

43%

57%

3

638,150

-451

-0.07%

18%

47%

2%

30%

411,075

14%

61%

2%

22%

384,230

13%

12%

14%

1%

68%

2%

339,319

13%

12%

14%

1%

69%

2%

241,453

11%

11%

11%

1%

73%

2%

620,773

26%

55%

20%

27%

59%

65%

11%

16%

9%

12%

30%

35%

21%

37%

67%

9%

10%

11%

47%

23%

74%

26%

33%

67%

4

638,964

363

0.06%

37%

34%

2%

24%

418,049

28%

47%

3%

21%

361,972

28%

26%

13%

2%

56%

3%

309,345

26%

24%

13%

2%

57%

3%

215,193

23%

22%

10%

2%

63%

3%

624,547

25%

56%

20%

28%

56%

58%

24%

14%

5%

17%

40%

26%

13%

35%

66%

11%

15%

16%

45%

13%

70%

30%

40%

60%

5

637,445

-1,156

-0.18%

20%

60%

2%

15%

448,630

14%

71%

2%

12%

407,882

11%

10%

7%

1%

79%

2%

360,499

10%

10%

6%

1%

80%

2%

265,673

9%

9%

5%

1%

82%

1%

618,521

22%

54%

25%

21%

56%

72%

13%

8%

7%

9%

32%

33%

21%

26%

64%

13%

13%

13%

41%

21%

63%

37%

43%

57%

Total

3,193,006

2,349

0.37%

34%

38%

2%

24%

2,057,766

25%

51%

2%

21%

1,794,568

23%

21%

15%

2%

59%

2%

1,531,535

21%

19%

14%

1%

61%

2%

1,067,144

19%

17%

12%

1%

66%

2%

3,168,023

25%

55%

20%

30%

55%

54%

25%

15%

5%

19%

37%

26%

15%

34%

66%

13%

15%

15%

43%

16%

66%

34%

43%

57%

11/09/2021 18:16 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	OC BoE Option 4
	Option 4 official demographics

