

		Option 4					
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	639,794	638,653	638,150	638,964	637,445	3,193,006
	Deviation from ideal	1,193	52	-451	363	-1,156	2,349
	% Deviation	0.19%	0.01%	-0.07%	0.06%	-0.18%	0.37%
Total Pop	% Hisp	66.7%	28%	18%	37%	20%	34%
	% NH White	14%	32%	47%	34%	60%	38%
	% NH Black	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% Asian-American	15%	35%	30%	24%	15%	24%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	342,939	437,073	411,075	418,049	448,630	2,057,766
	% Hisp	52%	20%	14%	28%	14%	25%
	% NH White	26%	43%	61%	47%	71%	51%
	% NH Black	3%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	19%	33%	22%	21%	12%	21%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	269,996	370,488	384,230	361,972	407,882	1,794,56
	% Latino est.	54%	19%	13%	28%	11%	23%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	49%	17%	12%	26%	10%	21%
	% Asian-Surnamed	13%	27%	14%	13%	7%	15%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	32%	52%	68%	56%	79%	59%
	% NH Black	3%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	Total	210,179	312,193	339,319	309,345	360,499	1,531,53
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	51%	17%	13%	26%	10%	21%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	47%	16%	12%	24%	10%	19%
	% Asian-Surnamed	13%	26%	14%	13%	6%	14%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	33%	54%	69%	57%	80%	61%
	% NH Black	3%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
	Total	131,117		_		_	_
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	48%	213,708 16%	241,453 11%	215,193	265,673 9%	1,067,14
	% Spanish-Surnamed	45%	15%	11%	22%	9%	17%
	% Asian-Surnamed	11%	22%		10%		12%
				11%	-	5%	
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	37%	60%	73%	63%	82%	66%
100 5	% NH Black est.	3%	2%	2%	3%	1%	2%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	664,058	640,123	620,773	624,547	618,521	3,168,02
Age	age0-19	29%	23%	26%	25%	22%	25%
	age20-60	57%	54%	55%	56%	54%	55%
	age60plus	14%	23%	20%	20%	25%	20%
Immigration	immigrants	40%	34%	27%	28%	21%	30%
	naturalized	41%	66%	59%	56%	56%	55%
Language spoken at home	english	28%	51%	65%	58%	72%	54%
	spanish	58%	19%	11%	24%	13%	25%
	asian-lang	11%	27%	16%	14%	8%	15%
	other lang	3%	3%	9%	5%	7%	5%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	32%	24%	12%	17%	9%	19%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	42%	42%	30%	40%	32%	37%
	bachelor	15%	22%	35%	26%	33%	26%
	graduatedegree	6%	11%	21%	13%	21%	15%
Child in Household	child-under18	44%	33%	37%	35%	26%	34%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	68%	63%	67%	66%	64%	66%
Household Income	income 0-25k	15%	15%	9%	11%	13%	13%
	income 25-50k	21%	17%	10%	15%	13%	15%
	income 50-75k	20%	15%	11%	16%	13%	15%
	income 75-200k	39%	41%	47%	45%	41%	43%
	income 200k-plus	6%	12%	23%	13%	21%	16%
	single family	52%	68%	74%	70%	63%	66%
	J,						
	multi-familv	48%	32%	26%	30%	3/%	34%
Housing Stats	multi-family rented	48% 58%	32% 43%	26% 33%	30% 40%	37% 43%	34% 43%
Housing Stats	multi-family rented owned	48% 58% 42%	32% 43% 57%	33% 67%	40%	43% 57%	43% 57%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

